Defray Additional Expenses and Liabilities to be Provided by the 2022 Tax Levy, which sets forth the amounts deemed
necessary to defray additional expenses and liabilities to be provided by the 2022 Amended and Restated Tax Levy as a
result of the voters’ approval of the Proposition (Board Item No. 22-0538).

Section 4. That the total sum of One Hundred Forty-Six Million, Four Hundred and Ten Thousand, Three Hundred and
Eleven Dollars and No Cents ($146,410,311.00), is hereby levied on all the taxable property within the Forest Preserve
District of Cook County, Illinois be and the same is hereby assessed and levied upon all taxable property within the limits
of the District for the levy year 2022, in accordance with Section 22 of the Forest Preserve Act (as amended), the Illinois